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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Contest selector: Simon Krejan, MF FZS, EFIAP – Slovenia

Statistics: 242 cards from 40 countries arrived 
3, plus 3, plus 3 awards were granted
All 242 cards were accepted and they can be found 
in this “5☺ PDF catalogue”.
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12th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dear friends, fellow photographers

First of all, I wish you a healthy, happy, prosperous, and peaceful year 2024!

This time it was already the 13th contest of the New Year Greetings Cards. It becomes 

difficult to reinvent a new editorial text. New Year is a new beginning and we often use big 

words when expressing good wishes and I believe we mean it. 

But, the world is running in its direction, and our life follows. As I have already written 

many times in previous catalogs, the greeting card from each participant means good 

wishes to all other participants. At this contest, some countries are represented with a 

bigger number of participants. This, bigger number in connection with the aim of this 

contest made me think (??!). I hope this contest is a little contribution to the peace, we all 

want. Friendship over the borders is and must remain our goal.

So, thanks to all who participated with their good wishes. Thanks also to Simon for judging 

and Matej for the IT support. Thanks to the FIAP directory board for the trust expressed by 

granting the auspices to this contest and medals. Also thanks to Mrs. Nina Turuk Rus, 

representing the „Žito“ company which donated all the sweet awards. Last but not least 

thanks also to my friend Anton Savov, FIAP LO from Bulgaria for creating the flipbook from 

the catalog again. 

Vasja Doberlet, MFIAP, EFIAP/d1, HonEFIAP

FIAP LO Slovenia
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AWARDS

FIAP  Special  medal and big milk chocolate with hazelnuts

Alex Kharvat – Ukraine Cristina Garzone – Italy Yuksel Acikgoz – Turkey

Sweet  diploma – finest dark chocolate with orange peel

Luis José Vigil-Escalera quintanal – Spain Ruveyde Demed Gurelli – Turkey Elen Plotnikova – Russia

Little sweet diploma – extra fine bitter chocolate

Stanislav Perko – Slovenia Chris Discart – Belgium Milan Veliky – Slovakia

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

PARTICIPANTS

Nikolay Abramov – Russia
Hatice Açikgöz – Turkey
Yüksel Açıkgöz – Turkey
Peter Aemmer – Switzerland
Elisabeth Aemmer – Switzerland
Adem Agus – Turkey

Yelda Akıllıgöz – Turkey
Yasemin Aksit – Turkey
Yousuf Al - Maaini – Oman
Hassan Saleem Al Busaidi – Oman
Khalid Alameeri – Bahrain
Amal Alameer – Saudi Arabia

Najat Alfadhil – Saudi Arabia
Mohammed Alhajer – Bahrain
Nuwair AlHajeri – United Arab Emirates
Mohammed Aljafari – Oman
Hanan Hassan Al-Khalifa – Bahrain
Yomn Almonla – Saudi Arabia

Neriman Alpagut – Turkey
Shaker Alwarsh – Saudi Arabia
Andreas L Andreou – Cyprus
Najla Angawi - Saudi Arabia
Fisun Arabaci – Turkey
Hülya Arici – Turkey

Vladimir Arsovski – North Macedonia
Ahmet Aslan – Turkey
Nesrin  Ateş – Turkey
Garik Avanesian – Czechia
Ali Ayan – Turkey
Rita Baio – Italy

Kurt Batschinski – Austria
Anna Bazhenovskaya – Russia
Liliia Beda – Russia
Natalya Beloborodova – Russia
Yaroslav Belyaev – Russia
Tomaž Berce – Slovenia
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Arne Bergo – Norway
Sanjoy Bhattacharya – India
Reha Bilir – Turkey
Soumayan Biswas – India
Inna Bocharnikova – Russia
Mircea Boran – Romania

Emil Božnar – Slovenia
Branislav Brkić – Serbia
Alexandra Bychkova – Russia
Robison Camargo – Brazil
Željko Car – Croatia
Josep M Casanoves Dolcet – Spain

Constantinos Charalambous – Cyprus
Andrii Chekanovskyi – Ukraine
Andrey Cheltsov – Russia
Мihail Chernishov – Russia
Natalya Chernykh – Russia
Matjaž Čater – Slovenia

Aleksander Čufar – Slovenia
Irene Datsenko – Russia
Gracia de la Hoz – Spain
Yucel Demir – Turkey
Svetlana Denisova – Russia
Ayşe Serap Deniz – Turkey

Brane Dežman – Slovenia
Lorenzo Di Candia – Italy
Chris Discart – Belgium
Maryna Dolhanova – Ukraine
Igor Dudkovskiy – Russia
Inna Dudnik - Cherviakova – Ukraine

Vladimir Dyadkov – Russia
Kathrin Eggenschwiler – Switzerland
Murat Eldarov – Russia
Nassim Eloud – Cyprus
Saida Evtykh – Russia

Marina Fadeyeva – Russia
Ilia Famintsyn – Russia
Mohammad Fattal – Saudi Arabia
Ercan Fırat – Turkey
Luis Alberto Franke – Argentina
Elina Gamanova – Russia

Irina Ganich – Russia
Anatoly Gaponenko – Russia
Cristina Garzone – Italy
Cvetan Gavrovski - North Macedonia
Andriani Georgiadou – Cyprus
Herbert Gmeiner – Austria

Rok Godec – Slovenia
Karel Goeman – Belgium
Kim Hui Goh – Singapore
Gokhan Gokberk – Cyprus
Fatma Gökmen – Turkey
Mehmet Gokyigit – Cyprus

Stojan Gorup – Slovenia
Hakan Gümüş – Turkey
Gur Gurelli – Turkey
Ruveyde Demed Gurelli – Turkey
Alla Guzhva – Ukraine
Sezgin hatipagaoglu – Turkey

Spyros Iatropoulos – Greece
Olena Ilienko – Ukraine
Valerija Jenko – Slovenia
Vladimir Jovanovski - North Macedonia
László Juhász – Hungary
Katerina Kapushchak – Ukraine

Yulia Kapustynska – Ukraine
Nicos Karanikis – Cyprus
Nesrin  Karatas – Turkey
Waldemar Kasprowicz – Poland
Ramazan Unver Kaya - Turkey

Hala Khalil – Saudi Arabia
Alex Kharvat – Ukraine
Mustafa Kılıç – Turkey
Arkady Kirnos – Russia
Natalya Kokhmanova – Russia
Olga Kolodyazhnaya – Russia

Evgeny Kom – Ukraine
Oleg Konstantinov – Russia
Filiz Koprulu – Turkey
Olga Korenchuk – Kazakhstan
Valery Korenchuk – Kazakhstan
Victoria Kostochkina – Russia

Janez Kramar – Slovenia
Aleksandr Kretov – Russia
Andrey Krovlin – Russia
Stepan Kucheriavyy – Ukraine
Abdurrahman Kurt – Turkey
Olha Kuznietsova – Ukraine

Dorota Kycia – Poland
Ihor Kyrylchuk – Ukraine
Tomaž Lanišek – Slovenia
Leonid Lavryk – Ukraine
Katerina Lazarou – Cyprus
Anastasia Legkih – Russia

Jef Lemmens – Belgium
Ksenya Levchenko – Russia
Zorian Lishchynsky – Ukraine
Elena Logunova – Russia
Victor Lutay – Russia
Ioannis Lykouris – Greece

Sergey Majorov – Russia
Kusmi Majumdar – India
Irina Markova – Kazakhstan
Jacky Martin – France
Joan Martisella – Andorra

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

PARTICIPANTS



Vitaly Martynov – Russia
Vitaly Maslov – Russia
Sergey Maslov – Russia
Dani Mauko – Slovenia
Renzo Mazolla – Romania
Elena Melezik – Russia

Sevgi Mersin – Turkey
Emile Mertens – Belgium
Arif Miletli – Turkey
Dušan Gorast Miška – Slovenia
Renata Mitrova – Russia
Seham Mohammed – United Arab Emirates

Andriy Mozgovyy – Ukraine
Naief Mubarek – Saudi Arabia
Rashid Un Nabi – Bangladesh
Anzhelina Nadiezda – Ukraine
Lajos Nagy – Romania
Oleksandr Narozhnyi – Ukraine

Andrii Nedzelnytskyi – Ukraine
Tatiana Nemova – Russia
Romain Nero – Luxembourg
Francis Nicoll – Belgium
Bogdan Nikitenko – Ukraine
Danica Novak – Slovenia

Yuliya Onuchina – Russia
Marine Orlova – Russia
Emine Özpimar – Turkey
Mustafa Öztürk – Turkey
Udayan Sankar Pal – India
Janez Papež – Slovenia

Aleksandr Perevozov – Russia
Stanislav Perko – Slovenia
Elen Plotnikova – Russia
Nikita Pochtaryuk – Ukraine

Vitalii Popkov – Ukraine
Leonid Popov – Russia
Dragan Prole – Bosnia and Herzegovina
Andreja Ravnak – Slovenia
Vladimir Romanov – Russia
Ekrem Şahin – Turkey

Dmitry Saltykov – Russia
Peter Salvisberg – Switzerland
Ali Fatih Sama – Turkey
Hüseyin Sari – Turkey
Sukalpa Sarkar – India
Anton Savov – Bulgaria

Lyubka Savova – Bulgaria
Cihan Savran – Turkey
Jean-Paul Schmit – Luxembourg
Ozgur Secmen – Turkey
Erica Seitz – Switzerland
Biswatosh Sengupta – India

Tatyana Sergienko – Russia
Selma Seyitdanlioglu – Turkey
Albano Sgarbi – San Marino
Olga Shemet – Russia
Ekaterina Sigat – Russia
Jill  Sneesby – South Africa

Olexander Solentsov – Ukraine
Paul Stanely – Ireland
Ilija Stanušić – Croatia
Marina Strotova – Russia
Jasmin Suljanović – Slovenia
Willy Suys – Luxembourg

Roald Synnevåg – Norway
Victoria Sysoyeva – Russia
Sawsan Taher – Bahrain
Serhii Tarabara – Ukraine 6
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Yusuf Tatliturk – Turkey
Sener Tekçi – Turkey
Muzaffer Temel – Turkey
Viktoriia Tielnova – Ukraine
Basil Titov – Belarus
Maria Tofaridou – Cyprus

Gülnur Tokay – Cyprus
Giuseppe Tomelleri – Italy
Mehmet Tufan – Turkey
Reyhan Türk – Turkey
Evgeniy Turkov – Russia
Nuriye Ulusoy – Turkey

Mehmet Uluyurt – Turkey
Mariam Useros Barrero – Spain
Мargarita Usolcheva – Russia
Frans Van Esch – Belgium
Dmitriy  Vavilov – Russia
Milan Veliky – Slovakia

Willy Vercammen – Belgium
Hilde Vermant – Belgium
Luis José Vigil-Escalera quintanal – Spain
Dmitry Voiynov – Russia
Wolfgang Wiesen – Germany
Hakan Yaman – Turkey

Peter Yanchevsky – Belarus
Tetiana Yanchuk – Ukraine
Derya Yazar Atasever – Turkey
Maryna  Yevtushyk – Ukraine
Gülten Yıldız – Turkey
Şadiye  Yılmaz Bilir  - Turkey

Levent Yucetin – Turkey
Denis Zakalyapin – Russia
Oleg Zhylin – Ukraine
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Alex Kharvat – Ukraine

FIAP  special medal and big chocolate with hazelnuts
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FIAP  special medal and big chocolate with hazelnuts

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Cristina Garzone – Italy
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FIAP  special medal and big chocolate with hazelnuts

Yüksel Açıkgöz – Turkey

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest
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Sweet  diploma – Finest dark chocolate with orange peel

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Luis José Vigil-Escalera quintanal – Spain
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Ruveyde Demed Gurelli-Turkey

Sweet  diploma – Finest dark chocolate with orange peel
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Sweet  diploma – Finest dark chocolate with orange peel

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Elen Plotnikova – Russia
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Little sweet diploma – Extra fine bitter chocolate

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Stanislav Perko – Slovenia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Chris Discart – Belgium

Little sweet diploma – Extra fine bitter chocolate
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Milan Veliky – Slovakia

Little sweet diploma – Extra fine bitter chocolate
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Cvetan Gavrovski – North Macedonia

Yuliya Onuchina-RussiaAlla Guzhva – Ukraine

Igor Dudkovskiy-Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Stojan Gorup – Slovenia

Jef Lemmens – BelgiumVitaly Maslov – Russia

Fatma Gokmen – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dmitry Voiynov – Russia

Peter Salvisberg – SwitzerlandYasemin Aksit – Turkey

Lyubka Savova - Bulgaria
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Peter Aemmer – Switzerland

Stepan Kucheriavyy – Ukraine

Willy Vercammen – Belgium

Luis Alberto Franke - Argentina  
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Hala Khalil – Saudi Arabia

Francis Nicoll – Belgium

Herbert Gmeiner – Austria

Oleksandr Narozhnyi – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Yusuf Tatliturk – Turkey

Brane Dežman – Slovenia

Jacky Martin – France

Mohammed Alhajer – Bahrain
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Gracia de la Hoz – Spain

Denis Zakalyapin – Russia

Tetiana Yanchuk – Ukraine

Wolfgang Wiesen – Germany
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Naief Mubarek – Saudi Arabia

Willy Suys – Luxembourg  

Albano Sgarbi-San Marino

Mohammad Fattal – Saudi Arabia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Constantinos Charalambous – Cyprus

Kim Hui Goh – Singapore

Elisabeth Aemmer – Switzerland

Kathrin Eggenschwiler – Switzerland



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Мihail Chernishov – Russia

Natalya Beloborodova – Russia

Natalya Chernykh – Russia

Olexander Solentsov – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Katerina Kapushchak – Ukraine

Neriman Alpagut – Turkey

Robison Camargo – Brazil Emine Özpimar – Turkey



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dani Mauko – Slovenia

Ekaterina Sigat-Russia

Olga Shemet-Russia

Yelda Akıllıgöz – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Marina Strotova – Russia

Olga Korenchuk – Kazakhstan

Rashid Un Nabi – Bangladesh

Yaroslav Belyaev – Russia



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Anton Savov – Bulgaria

Hanan Hassan Al-Khalifa – Bahrain

Alexandra Bychkova-Russia

Oleg Konstantinov – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dmitriy  Vavilov – Rusija

Şadiye Yılmaz Bilir – TurkeySergey Majorov – Russia

Erica Seitz – Switzerland
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dmitry Saltykov – Russia

Nassim Eloud – Cyprus

Inna Bocharnikova – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Elena Logunova – Russia

Yulia Kapustynska – UkraineNicos Karanikis – Cyprus

Bogdan Nikitenko – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Andriy Mozgovyy – Ukraine

Natalya Kokhmanova – Russia

Marine Orlova – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Željko Car – Croatia

Sezgin Hatipagaoglu – Turkey

Vladimir Jovanovski – North Macedonia

Reha Bilir – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Olena Ilienko – Ukraine

Mariam Useros Barrero – SpainVladimir Romanov – Russia

Romain Nero – Luxembourg   
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Frans Van Esch – Belgium

Giuseppe Tomelleri – Italy

Hülya Arici – Turkey

Paul Stanely – Ireland



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Hakan Yaman – Turkey

Matjaž Čater – Slovenia

Vitaly Martynov – Russia

Andrii Chekanovskyi – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Vladimir Arsovski – North Macedonia

Tomaž Lanišek – Slovenia

Rok Godec – Slovenia

Lajos Nagy – Romania
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dragan Prole – Bosnia and Herzegovina

Gokhan Gokberk – Cyprus

Maryna Dolhanova – Ukraine

Ali Fatih Sama – Turkey



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Danica Novak – Slovenia

Soumayan Biswas – India

Tomaž Berce – Slovenia

Arkady Kirnos – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Cihan Savran – Turkey

Filiz Koprulu – Turkey

Ercan Fırat – Turkey

Nuwair AlHajeri – United Arab Emirates
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Andreas L. Andreou – Cyprus

Ekrem Şahin – TurkeyYucel Demir – Turkey

Evgeny Kom – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Andriani Georgiadou – Cyprus

Branislav Brkić – SerbiaVictor Lutay – Russia

Saida Evtykh – Russia



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Jasmin Suljanović – Slovenia

Oleg Zhylin – Ukraine

Ahmet Aslan – Turkey

Hakan Gümüş – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Viktoriia Tielnova-Ukraine

Anatoly Gaponenko – Russia

Arne Bergo – Norway

Valerija Jenko - Slovenia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Vitalii Popkov – Ukraine

Serhii Tarabara – Ukraine

Andreja Ravnak – Slovenia

Waldemar Kasprowicz – Poland   



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Andrey Cheltsov – Russia

Ali Ayan – Turkey

Joan Martisella – Andorra

Leonid Lavryk – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Janez Kramar – Slovenia

Arif Miletli – Turkey
Najla Angawi – Saudi Arabia

Basil Titov – Belarus
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Khalid Alameeri – Bahrain

Sawsa Taher – BahrainMohammed Aljafari – Oman

Spyros Iatropoulos – Greece



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Derya Yazar Atasever – Turkey

Irene Datsenko – RussiaValery Korenchuk – Kazakhstan

Gur Gurelli – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Abdurrahman Kurt – Turkey

László Juhász – HungaryAdem Agus – Turkey

Maryna Yevtushyk – Ukraine
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Nuriye Ulusoy – Turkey

Sukalpa Sarkar – IndiaMustafa Kılıç – Turkey

Nesrin  Ateş – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Aleksandr Kretov – Russia

Marina Fadeyeva – RussiaBiswatosh Sengupta – India

Mehmet Uluyurt – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Emile Mertens – Belgium

Reyhan Türk – TurkeyRenzo Mazolla – Romania

Mircea Boran - Romania



13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Sener Tekçi – Turkey

Hatice Açikgöz – Turkey

Josep M Casanoves Dolcet – Spain
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Selma Seyitdanlioglu – Turkey

Fisun Arabaci – Turkey

Dušan Gorast Miška – Slovenia

Levent Yucetin – Turkey



57

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Mustafa öztürk – Turkey

Emil Božnar – Slovenia

Roald Synnevåg – Norway

Nesrin  Karatas – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Kurt Batschinski – Austria

Murat Eldarov – RussiaAndrii Nedzelnytskyi – Ukraine

Ksenya Levchenko-Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Ilia Famintsyn – Russia

Rita Baio – Italy

Victoria Kostochkina – Russia

Anastasia Legkih – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Yousuf Al - Maaini – Oman

Hassan Saleem Al Busaidi – OmanNajat Alfadhil – Saudi Arabia

Udayan Sankar Pal – India
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Ayşe Serap Deniz – Turkey

Katerina Lazarou – CyprusSevgi Mersin – Turkey

Evgeniy Turkov – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Irina Markova – Kazakhstan

Irina Ganich – RussiaElina Gamanova – Russia

Andrey Krovlin – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Shaker Alwarsh – Saudi Arabia

Kusmi Majumdar – IndiaGülnur Tokay – Cyprus

Мargarita Usolcheva – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Anna Bazhenovskaya – Russia

Nikita Pochtaryuk – UkraineAnzhelina Nadiezda – Ukraine

Sanjoy Bhattacharya – India
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Tatiana Nemova – Russia

Aleksandr Perevozov – Russia

Mehmet Tufan – Turkey

Yomn Almonla – Saudi Arabia
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Seham Mohammed – United Arab Emirates

Ozgur Secmen – Turkey

Mehmet Gokyigit – Cyprus

Muzaffer Temel – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Liliia Beda – Russia

Ihor Kyrylchuk – Ukraine

Elena Melezik – Russia

Karel Goeman – Belgium
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Dorota Kycia – Poland 

Renata Mitrova – Russia

Zorian Lishchynsky – Ukraine

Ramazan Unver Kaya – Turkey
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Ioannis Lykouris – Greece

Garik Avanesian – CzechiaJanez Papež – Slovenia

Leonid Popov – Russia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Sergey Maslov – Russia

Maria Tofaridou – Cyprus

Hilde Vermant – Belgium

Amal Alameer – Saudi Arabia
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Peter Yanchevsky – Belarus

Inna Dudnik – Cherviakova – UkraineHüseyin Sari – Turkey

Jill  Sneesby – South Africa
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13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Victoria Sysoyeva-Russia

Aleksander Čufar – Slovenia
Jean-Paul Schmit – Luxembourg

XXX  
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Svetlana Denisova – Russia

Vladimir Dyadkov – Russia

Tatyana Sergienko – Russia

Olha Kuznietsova – Ukraine



74

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

Lorenzo Di Candia – Italy

Ilija Stanušić – Croatia

Gülten Yıldız – Turkey

Olga Kolodyazhnaya – Russia
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Greetings from the judge

This year's competition was extremely well attended, and many good photos were taken. 
Thus, the decision on the nine awardees was not easy. I congratulate all the participants, 
and especially the award winners. Thank you for your trust and see you again next year.

Simon Krejan, MF FZS, EFIAP
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Greetings from IT manager Matej Artač
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Greetings from the organizer
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Greetings from the President of the Photographic Association of Slovenia
Wishing

Creative year 2024 toall photographers.

13th FIAP New Year Greetings Card Contest

78



79

Greetings from FIAP
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FIAP AUSPICES

The company of 
Anton Savov - Bulgaria
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The project was supported by:
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